Date: November 2, 2020
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY Project: Town Branch Thickening
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Process Upgrades
Page 1 of 2
Location: Town Branch WWTP
Contract No.
Original Contract Amt. $3,222,000.00
To (Contactor): Cumulative Amount of
Dugan & Meyers, LLC Previous Change Orders S
11110 Kenwood Road Percent Change - Previous i
Cincinnati, OH 45242 Change Orders 2.59%
Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order $3,305.318.00
Change Order No. 3

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;

Current Change Order

tem Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, . . ; .
No. change in completion date, etc. Decrease in contract price | Increase in contract price
17 |Adjustment to Instrumentation Allowance $8,731.00
Total decrease $8,731.00
Total increase $0.00
Net Amount of this Change Order {$8,731.00)
New Contract Amount Including this Change $3,296,587.00
Order
Percent Change - This Change Order -0.27%
Percent Change - All Change Orders 2.31%

The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.
: (Proj. Engr.) Date_ /2 /pep~e

(Contractor) Date_Ji D

. f (Director) Date_///S120

Approved by (Commissioner) Date

Approved by {Mayor or CAO) Date

/ﬁymmm%—p@ 375 / zé}[—’) M Date ///I—//Za




Potential Change Orders

Project: Town Branch Thickening Process Upgrades Key
Lexington, Kentucky Ow = Owner  Om = Omission
Contract # A/E = Architect/Engineer C = Contractor
Change Requested by | CO
No. Date Brief Description Price Ow | A/E C Om | No.

1 3/26/2019  |Centrifuge Control Panel Changes $10,670.00 X 1
Conirol Panel 1o be relocated to existing concrete equipment pad and
existing spare conduit to be utilized.
Control Panel to be single NEMA 4x with AC unit.
Chances 1o circuit sizing.

2 5/7/2019 Addition of three plug valves and one check valve $9,538.00 X 1
Addition of check valve to the chopper pump in Primary Siudge Pump
Station No. 2 and 3 piug vaives in the Gravity Thickener Building.

3 5/22/2019  |Changes to Primary Sludge PS MCC $43,924.00] X 1
Changes to motor control center configurations to prevent paralieling of 2
sources. MCCs to be configured to allow replacement ot 3 VFDs at a time.

4 10/21/2016 |Gravity Thickener Tanks Handrail & Grating Credit X 1
Replacement of handrails & grating to be removed from contract.
Handrails and grating to instead be power washed and loose or missing
fasteners to be replaced.

5 10/18/2019 |Magnetic Flow Meter Changes $13,323.00 X 2
Electrical & instrumentation for flow meters in Gravity Thickener Building
and Solids Processing Building. Extra labor for installation of flow meter in
RAS/WAS Building. Additional flow meter not shown in all drawings in
Gravily Thickener Building.

6 9/24/2019  |Mixer Control Circuit Changes $2,380.00 X 2
Modification to MCC mounted starter for MiniCAS pump monitorin gunit
and motor winding overtemperature and seal leak protection.

7 9/24/2019  |DCU-H Modifications $9,199.00| X 2
Modifications to DCU-H in gravity thickener building including connections
to MCC-1 and any SCADA changes to integrate the new 10 into DCU-H

8 10/29/2019 |Pump Station #2 Pump Orientation $7,443.00 X 2
Qrientation of pumps modified to give greater amount of working space
around pumps.

9 10/29/2019 |Elimination of Handrails on Roof X 2
Handrails around HYAC equipment on roof removed from contract.

10 12/6/2019  |Odor Control Damgers $3,332.00 X 2
Reinserting dampers to odor control system that were ommitted from
drawings.

1 12/6/2019  [Roof Vent Insulation Changes $3,776.00 X 2
Contractor replace HVAC roof penetrations due to rotting and added
insulation to allow roof to drain properly

13| 12/30/2019 |Lightin Fixtures $5,443.00/ X 2
Replace additional lighting fixtures in Pump Stations #1 & #2

14 1/10/2020 |CQder Conlral Media $4,531.00f X 2
Changed odor conirol media to washable lype media, Required
modilicalicns to lank

15 2/26/2020 |DoorWindow Changes X 3
Credit resulting from the difference between original scope of door and
window replacement and the new scope as negotiated between LFUCG
and Willis Klein

16 2/27/2020  |Grinder Disconnects $4,264.00| X 2
Installation of local disconnects on grinder pumps

17 11/2/2020 Adjustment to Instrumentation Allowance X 3
Full amount of Instrumentation Allowance was not used. Adjusting for
actual amount used.

Page TOTAL §74.587.00

Page 1



