
200 E. Main St
Lexington, KY 40507Lexington-Fayette Urban County

Government

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 11117-20 Name: Unified Technologies ShoreTel support for B&W,
Senior Center

Status:Type: Resolution Approved

File created: In control:11/6/2020 Urban County Council

On agenda: Final action:12/1/2020 12/1/2020

Enactment date: 12/1/2020 R-589-2020Enactment #:

Title: A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government to
execute a multiyear Purchase & Support Agreement with Unified Technologies, LLC, for annual
maintenance and support of the ShoreTel telephone system at the Black & Williams Center and the
Senior Center, at a cost not to exceed $6,945.51 in FY 2021. [Div. of Computer Services, Nugent]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Legistar Memorandum - Unified Tech Shoretel upgrade 11062020, 2. Unified Technologies
Purchase and Support Agreement for ShoreTel Upgrade and Migration to New Server w Support
Extension, 3. 00713618.pdf, 4. R-589-2020, 5. Contract #240-2020

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedUrban County Council12/1/2020 1 Pass

Received First ReadingUrban County Council11/19/2020 1

Approved and Referred to DocketUrban County Council Work
Session

11/17/2020 1 Pass

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Printed on 4/23/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

