R-254-2020
Original R-743-2018
Contract # 305-2018

LA

{Proj. Engr.) Datg

[Recommended by 7

The 1ime provided for the. completmn in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto

Accepted by_ (Contrattor) Date j /

Approved by (Dlrector) Date

Approved by ’ (Commlssloner) Dale 5’ 512020
Approved by (Mayor or CAQ) Date

|Date: ~ |March20,2020
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY Project: Town Brarich Thickening
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER o Procesi Upgrades
Page 10f2
Location: Town Branch WWTP
'Contracl No _ N ..
Original Contracmmt  [$3.222,000.00
Cumu|ative Amount of o .
To (Contactor): Prevlous Chan: $39,032.00
Dupan & Meysrs, LLC — OUCh ‘99 9;"’;9’".“‘ i o _
11110 Kenwood Road Percent Change - Pravious one
Gincinnati; OH 45242 Change 0':::,1 oo 1.21%
Totl Contec AU Pt |53 360 0320
to thls Chénge O'rd'er ea_.gm f_032.00“
. : o : Change Order No. : 2 ,
You are hereby requested to eomply wnh the follo\mng ohanges from the contract plans and speciﬁcalion. .
' ~ Current Change Order ' S
| tem Desenphonofchanges-quanﬁﬂes unit prices, R
Moy | hango ncamploton ol el | Peeresse I contactprce | Increase i ot price
5 'Magnetlc Flow Meter Changes . $13,323.00
& |Mixer Control Circuit Changas _  $2,380.00
7 ' |DCU-H Modifications . Ny . $6,199.00
"8 |Pumip Station #2 Pump Orientation ' ' . $7.443.00
"9 |Elimination of Handralls on Roof ‘ 1 $5466.00( T
" 10 |Odor Control Dampers o $3,332,00
11, _|Roof Verit insulation Changes_ $3,776.00
13 |Lighting Fixtures © $5,443.00
14 |OdorConirol Media ] ~ $4,531.00
_ 15 |Doonwindow Chariges - $3,939.00] . B
16 |Grinder Distconnects ) . $4,264.00
Total decrease - '$9,405.00
|Totelincrease Ak $53,681.00
_ |Net Amiount of this Change Order , , ‘ $44,286 oo
g?‘\;; rCOntrac:t Amount Including this: Change : 33 305 31 B 00
|Percent Change - ~This Change Order. 1.37%
Parcent Change - All Change Orders . - 2.50%




R-g54 2030

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
Page 1 of 2

March 20, 202( ovtamo& L-743-2018

Date:
C- Bo5-201
‘ Proiect: Town Branch T
Ject Process Upgrades
Location: Town Branch WWTP

To (Contactor):
Dugan & Meyers, LLC
11110 Kenwood Road

Contract No.

Res# 743 -2018

Original Contract Amt.

$3,222,000.00

Cumulative Amount of
Previous Change Orders

Percent Change - Previous

$39,032.00

1.21%

Qrder

Cincinnati, OH 45242 Change Orders
s e et P 20102200
Change Order No. 2
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification; -
Current Change Order
I:\T m Description of ghanges-qgantities, unit prices, Decrease in contract price | Increase in contract price
0. change in completion date, etc.
5 |Magnetic Flow Meter Changes $13,323.00
6 |Mixer Control Circuit Changes $2,380.00
7 |DCU-H Modifications $9,199.00
8 |Pump Station #2 Pump Orientation $7,443.00
9 Elimination of Handrails on Roof $5,466.00
10 |Odor Control Dampers $3,332.00
11 |Roof Vent Insulation Changes $3,776.00
13 |Lighting Fixtures $5,443.00
14 |Odor Control Media $4,531.00
156 |Door/Window Changes $3,939.00
16 |Grinder Disconnects $4,264.00
Total decrease $9,405.00 _
Total increase $53,691.00
Net Amount of this Change Order $44,286.00
New Contract Amount Including this Cyhange $3,305,318.00

Percent Change - This Change Order

1.37%

Percent Change - All Change Orders

2.59%

The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Approved by
Approved by
Approved by

(Proj. Engr.) Date_ ¢ [4/ 220

Recommended by 71 Afo, [T —
Accepted by o

(Contractor) Dateéé? / 2022

(Director) Date

(Commissioner) Date

(Mayor or CAQ) Date




R .. T

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE

{PROJECT: Town Branch Thickening Frooess Uarades

CONTRAGT NO.

| CHANGE ORDER: 2 .

and windows.

Necessliy for change: Changes to electrical, handrails, ador control, roofing, lighting, doors,

Is proposed change an altemate bid? ___Yes _X _No
WIll proposed change alter the physical size of the project? __ Yes X No

if "Yee", axplain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractora: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtalned? ___Yes _X Not Necessary

WIIl this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __Yes _X No
if "Yes®, will the policies be extended? __Yes ___No

Effact on operation and malntenance costs: N/A '

Effect on contract compietion date: None

Aot bete) e




LaDonna Roberts

From: Michael Cravens

Sent: Friday, May 15, 2020 1:33 PM

To: Commisioner EQ PW Exec Asst; LaDonna Roberts
Cc: . Nancy Albright; Charles Martin; Susan Speckert
Subject: RE: Law Review: CO No. 2 TB Thickener Project

| have reviewed this request for a resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to
execute Change Order No. 2 to the agreement with Dugan & Meyers, LLC, for the Town Branch Waste Water Treatment
Plant Thickening Process Upgrades increasing the contract price by the sum of $44 286.00, from $3,261,032.00 to
$3,305,318.00. '

No legal issues. OK to bluesheet.

Michael Cravens
Attorney Senior
Department of Law

859.258.3500
MCravens@lexingtonky.dov
Iexing'tonky.gb oV

" LExiNGTON

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY

mformatlon that is Iegally pnwleged and exempt from dlsclosure under appllcable Iaw |ncIud|ng but not Ilmlted to Kentucky Rule of
Evidence 503. Any legal opinion provided in this electronic mail transmission is provided in the course of my legal representation of
the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government and should not be dlssemmated to the public. If the reader of this message is not
the intended recipient, you are notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communlcatlon is strictly

prohlblted If you have received this communication in error, delete it from your system w1thout copying or forwarding it, and notify
the sender of the error by replylng via e-mail or by calllng the Department of Law at (859) 258-3500, so that our address record can
be corrected. Thank you.

From Comm|5|oner EQ PW Exec Asst <commequea@lexmgtonky gov>

Sent: Friday, May 15, 2020 1:09 PM

To: Susan Speckert <sspeckert@lexingtonky.gov>; Michael Cravens <mcravens@lexingtonky.gov>

Cc: Nancy Albright <nalbright@lexingtonky.gov>; LaDonna Roberts <lroberts@lexingtonky.gov>; Charles Martin
<chmartin@lexingtonky.gov>

Subject: FW: Law Review: CO No. 2 TB Thickener Project

Susan, another for Water Quality for review prior to input in Legistar.

Sandy

From: LaDonna Roberts

Sent: Friday, May 15, 2020 1:08 PM

To: Commisioner EQ PW Exec Asst <commeqgpwea@lexingtonky.
- Cc: Nancy Albright <nalbright@lexingtonky.gov>; Charles Martln <chmart|n@lexmgtonkv gov>
Subject Law Review: CO No. 278 Thickener PrOJect - o




Hi Sandy,

Attached is another blue sheet for law review please. | am still waiting on the original signature page of the change
order.

Thank you,

LaDonna Roberts
Administrative Specialist
Division of Water Quality

859.258.3362 office
lexingtonky.gov

" LEXINGTON



MAYOR LINDA GORTON “ LEXI N GTO N CHARLES H. MARTIN, P.E.

DIRECTOR
WATER QUALITY

TO: Mayor Linda Goston
FROM:
artin, P.E., Director
Division of Water Quality
DATE: May 14, 2020

SUBJECT: Change Order #2; Town Branch WWTP Thickening Process Upgtades

Request
The Division of Water Quality request approval of Change Order #2 to Dugan & Meyers, LLC the contractor for
the Town Branch WWTP Thickening Process Upgrades.

Py irpose 'of Request

The increase to the contract includes additional costs for the following items:
e  Magnetic Flow Meter Changes and Grinder Disconnects

Mixer Control Circuit Changes and DCU-H Modifications

Pump Station #2 Pump Ordentation-

Elimination of Handrails on Roof

Odor Control Dampers and Roof Vent Insulation Changes

Lighting Fixtures

Odor Control Media

Doot/Window Changes

Project Cost 1n FY20 Buc_lg. et and Future Budget Years

FY20 — Approval of this change order results in an increase of § 44,286.00 to the contract. The revised contract
amount including this change order will be $3,305,318.00 representing a 1.37% increase of the original contract
amount.

Future Budget Impact —This change order will not have an impact on future budget years.
Are Funds Budgeted
Funds are Budgeted in: 4003 303401 3401 92711 TBWWTP_RMP/CONSENT_DE

Martin/Albright

- 125 Lislé industrial Ave., Suite 180, Liexington, KY 40511 / 859.425.2400 Phorie / 859.254,7787 Fax / lexingtonky.gov - " -



